Oaith Bible Paptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057

(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

October 6th 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Full Choir Practice

Evening Service—The Lord’s Supper
Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer

Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study

Thursday:

Nursing Home Visitation
Saturday:

Christmas Cantata Practice

Next Sunday:

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

6:00 pm

Annual Missions Conference Begins—Sign up today to help

with something (meals, classes, nursery)

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Victoria H
Wendy B Angie A
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Debbie D Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Lisa G
Next Sun AM: Melissa P & Carolyn H

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Traci B
Becky N Hannah B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Renae G Jenn O
Hannah B Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Leslie K & Gloria C

If we look at ourselves, we will be
discouraged.

If we look at others, we will be
disappointed.

If we look at God, we will be
encouraged.

Baptism

Have you been saved? Have
you been baptized after your
salvation?

The baptistry can be ready
any time, talk to Pastor Baran
or Pastor Kohl today!

How to be a Light in
the World

1.) Life—Be a good testimony by your

behavior

2.) Lips—By our words, especially
the Gospel

3.) Literature—Passing out tracts,
flyers, Bibles

4.) Luminaries—Supporting

missionaries to go to the world

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, Oct. 13—Full
Choir Practice, 5pm

Sun-Weds, Oct 13-16—
Annual Missions
Conference. Four
missionary families will be
joining us throughout the

conference.

Mon, Oct. 14—
International Dinner, 6pm.
Sign up today to bring a
dish, dessert, drink, or to

decorate a table

Fri, Oct. 18—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm

Sat, Oct. 19—Teen Boy’s
Flag Football Tournament
at SEBBC, 8:30am

Missionary of the Week
Jonathan & Katrina Skean
(Vivian, Cherith, Jack)

to Russia

We have
supported
them since
2019




Sermon Notes




