# Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 -  $\pmb{www.fbbc.com}$  - Pastor Chris Baran

#### October 6th 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:

#### Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Full Choir Practice	5:00 pm
Evening Service—The Lord's Supper	6:00 pm

#### Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study	7:00 pm

# Thursday:

30 pm

## Saturday:

Christmas Cantata Practice 6:00	pm
---------------------------------	----

#### Next Sunday:

Annual Missions Conference Begins—Sign up today to help with something (meals, classes, nursery)

#### Toddler Workers

Sunday SchoolSunday PMKristle HVictoria HWendy BAngie ASunday AMWednesdayMelissa PElizabeth BDebbie DAbbie B

<u>Next Sun School:</u> Kristle H & Lisa G <u>Next Sun AM</u>: Melissa P & Carolyn H

If we look at ourselves, we will be discouraged.

If we look at others, we will be disappointed.

If we look at God, we will be encouraged.

# **Baptism**

Have you been saved? Have you been baptized after your salvation?

The baptistry can be ready any time, talk to Pastor Baran or Pastor Kohl today!

# How to be a Light in the World

- 1.) **Life**—Be a good testimony by your behavior
- 2.) **Lips**—By our words, especially the Gospel
- 3.) **Literature**—Passing out tracts, flyers, Bibles
- 4.) **Luminaries**—Supporting missionaries to go to the world

#### **Nursery Workers**

Sunday School
Carol B
Becky N
Hannah B
Sunday AM
Renae G
Hannah B
Hannah B
Hannah B

Next Sunday AM: Leslie K & Gloria C

# **Upcoming Events**

Next Sun, Oct. 13—Full Choir Practice, 5pm

Sun-Weds, Oct 13-16—

Annual Missions
Conference. Four
missionary families will be
joining us throughout the
conference.

Mon, Oct. 14—

International Dinner, 6pm. Sign up today to bring a dish, dessert, drink, or to decorate a table

Fri, Oct. 18—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, Oct. 19—Teen Boy's Flag Football Tournament at SEBBC, 8:30am

## Missionary of the Week

Jonathan & Katrina Skean (Vivian, Cherith, Jack) to Russia

We have supported them since 2019



Sermon Notes